





## ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, (APIC) ITANAGAR.

Memo No.APIC/VT/PR-15/2024

Dated Itanagar, the 9<sup>th</sup> August,2024

To,

The Director, IPR, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun District Papum Pare, A.P.

## Sub:- PRESS RELEASE.

<u>Sir,</u>

In view of the proposed bandh call by the ANSU on 12<sup>th</sup> to 13<sup>th</sup> August,2024, the hearing for the following Appeal cases fixed on Tuesday, the 13<sup>th</sup> August,2024 at 02:30hrs before the Hon'ble Court of Shri Vijay Taram, State Information Commissioner are postponed and therefore, it has been

## re-scheduled to Tuesday, the 24th September,2024 at 02:30hrs.

CI	CLOP /LEPE LE LIG			
SL. NO	CASE /APPEAL NO.	HEARING STAGE	NAME OF APPELANT/ COMPLAINANT	NAME OF RESPONDENT
1.	APIC-141/2024	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Shri Pem Dondup Thonkhar & Shri Khandu Thongkar, Dirang, W/Kameng District. (M) 8119985567	PIO-Cum-EE, PHED, Dirang, W/Kameng District, A.P. <b>Pin Code-790101</b>
2.	APIC-139/2024	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Shri Pem Dondup & Shri Khanu Thongkar, Dirang, W/Kameng District. (M) 8119985567	PIO-Cum-EE, PWD, Dirang, W/Kameng District, A.P. Pin Code-790101
3.	APIC-145/2024	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Shri Sonam Gyatso, Dirang, W/Kameng District. (M) 8414993371	PIO-Cum-EE, PWD, Dirang, W/Kameng District, A.P. <b>Pin Code-790101</b>
4.	APIC-140/2024	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Shri Dawa Tenzing, Dirang, W/Kameng District. (M) 8257988897	PIO-Cum-EE, PWD, Dirang, W/Kameng District, A.P. Pin Code-790101
5.	APIC-142/2024	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Shri Dorjee, Dirang, W/Kameng District. (M) 8414992308	PIO-Cum-EE, PWD, Dirang, W/Kameng District, A.P. Pin Code-790101
6.	APIC-143-2024	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Shri Dawa Tsering, Dirang, W/Kameng District,A.P (M) 8729932834	PIO-Cum-EE, PWD, Dirang, W/Kameng District, A.P. Pin Code-790101

Therefore, all above PIOs and Appellants are hereby directed to appear before the Hon'ble Court of Shri Vijay Taram, State Information Commissioner in person or through online mode on the above cited date as scheduled.

N.B:- the PIO & the Appellant can also avail online mode of hearing by downloading " <u>Webex App</u>" from Google Play store and may contact *Shri Himanshu Verma* at *Mob:-8878891768* for further technical assistance.

Sd/-

(Vijay Taram) State Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission <u>Itanagar.</u>

Memo No.APIC/VT/PR-15/2024/156 copy to:-

Dated Itanagar, the \_\_\_\_\_ August,2024.

Computer Programmer, for uploading on the Website of APIC please.
Office copy.

Registrar/Dy. Registrar APICe Itanagar. Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanadar